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DeliveredDelivered  

5858
public programs to more than 600 people.public programs to more than 600 people.

PROGRAM HIGHLIGHTSPROGRAM HIGHLIGHTS

STEWARDSHIPSTEWARDSHIP

1,0251,025  
PreservedPreserved

Achieved 1,882 total acres restored in the American RiverAchieved 1,882 total acres restored in the American River
Headwaters. Volunteers monitored water quality at 18 sitesHeadwaters. Volunteers monitored water quality at 18 sites
in the Upper Cosumnes River watershed. Staff and volunteerin the Upper Cosumnes River watershed. Staff and volunteer
land stewards monitored over 14,000 acres of ARC’s ownedland stewards monitored over 14,000 acres of ARC’s owned

lands and conservation easements.lands and conservation easements.

Surpassed the 30,000 acres preserved milestone bySurpassed the 30,000 acres preserved milestone by
protecting another 1,025 acres at El Dorado Ranch.protecting another 1,025 acres at El Dorado Ranch.

AMERICAN RIVER CONSERVANCYAMERICAN RIVER CONSERVANCY
20232023

additional acres in perpetuity.additional acres in perpetuity.

2,1002,100
Served more thanServed more than

learners of all ages through ARC’slearners of all ages through ARC’s
environmental education programs.environmental education programs.

EDUCATIONEDUCATION

600600
Supported by overSupported by over

volunteers who donated more than 9,000volunteers who donated more than 9,000
hours in service of our environment andhours in service of our environment and
community.community.

Restored overRestored over

195195
acres of American River headwatersacres of American River headwaters
habitat.habitat.

CONSERVATIONCONSERVATION

Delivered experiential, place-based learning to connectDelivered experiential, place-based learning to connect
people of all ages with the environment. Hosted 13 newpeople of all ages with the environment. Hosted 13 new

schools and 21 returning schools for field trips.schools and 21 returning schools for field trips.



Thanks to ourThanks to our
partners!partners!

Athletic Brewing Co.Athletic Brewing Co.

Barsotti JuiceBarsotti Juice

Blue Shield of CABlue Shield of CA

BriarPatch Food CoopBriarPatch Food Coop

CAL FIRECAL FIRE

CA Department of Fish andCA Department of Fish and
WildlifeWildlife

California Natural ResourcesCalifornia Natural Resources
AgencyAgency

California State ParksCalifornia State Parks

CA State Water ResourcesCA State Water Resources
Control BoardControl Board

Cosumnes Culture andCosumnes Culture and
WaterWaysWaterWays

El Dorado National ForestEl Dorado National Forest

El Dorado Water AgencyEl Dorado Water Agency

HELIX Environmental PlanningHELIX Environmental Planning

Impact 100 GreaterImpact 100 Greater
SacramentoSacramento  

Lawrence BerkeleyLawrence Berkeley  
National LaboratoryNational Laboratory

Mother Lode Trail StewardshipMother Lode Trail Stewardship  

Placer CountyPlacer County

Placer County Water AgencyPlacer County Water Agency

Sacramento ValleySacramento Valley
ConservancyConservancy

Shingle Springs RancheriaShingle Springs Rancheria

Sierra Nevada ConservancySierra Nevada Conservancy

Tahoe National ForestTahoe National Forest

TeichertTeichert  

The Nature ConservancyThe Nature Conservancy

United Auburn IndianUnited Auburn Indian
CommunityCommunity

University of California, DavisUniversity of California, Davis

University of California,University of California,
MercedMerced

US Fish & Wildlife ServiceUS Fish & Wildlife Service

Wildland Technical SolutionsWildland Technical Solutions  

Wildlife ConservationWildlife Conservation    BoardBoard

Women’s Fund El DoradoWomen’s Fund El Dorado

ARC’s 2023 PartnerARC’s 2023 Partner  
of the Yearof the Year

2023 FINANCIAL SUMMARY2023 FINANCIAL SUMMARY

IncomeIncome ExpensesExpenses
GrantsGrants  

$1,307,256$1,307,256

DonationsDonations
$683,606$683,606

ProgramProgram
Revenue $93,373Revenue $93,373

Lease IncomeLease Income
$84,577$84,577 MiscMisc

$50,459$50,459

StewardshipStewardship
$1,276,082$1,276,082

AdminAdmin
$463,086$463,086

EducationEducation
$190,483$190,483

ConservationConservation
$123,748$123,748

FundraisingFundraising
$106,084$106,084

In 2023, ARC leveraged over $6,000,000 in grant funding forIn 2023, ARC leveraged over $6,000,000 in grant funding for
conservation, education, and stewardship projects, including theconservation, education, and stewardship projects, including the

$4,700,000 secured for the purchase of$4,700,000 secured for the purchase of  
El Dorado Ranch Phase 4.El Dorado Ranch Phase 4.

1990
1990

2000
2000

2015
2015

2020
2020

1995
1995

2005
2005

2010
2010

10,00010,000
acresacres

20,00020,000
acresacres

30,00030,000
acresacres

30,000 Acres Protected in 34 Years30,000 Acres Protected in 34 Years

STRONGER EVERY YEARSTRONGER EVERY YEAR

*Charts omit the $4,700,000 grant income and expense associated with the fee title*Charts omit the $4,700,000 grant income and expense associated with the fee title
purchase of El Dorado Ranch Phase 4.purchase of El Dorado Ranch Phase 4.


